

Date: - 31st May, 2023

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Regd. Office: Floor - 25,	Listing Deptt., Exchange Plaza,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.	Mumbai - 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 543300	NSE Scrip: SONACOMS

<u>Subject: - Disclosure of Communication received from Aureus Investment Private</u> <u>Limited, promoter of the Company.</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

We have received the attached disclosure from Aureus Investment Private Limited, one of the promoter of the Company for selling 3.246% stake of the Company in the open market through the Stock Exchanges on 31st May, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, For Sona BLW Precision Forgings Limited

Ajay Pratap Singh Vice President (Legal), Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

SONA BLW Precision Forgings Ltd. Regd Office & GGN Works Sona Enclave, Village Begumpur Khatola Sector 35, Gurugram 122004 Haryana India T +91 124 476 8200

Manesar Works Plot No. 13, Sector-2 IMT Manesar, Gurugram Haryana 122050 India **T** +91 124 476 8200

CIN L27300HR1995PLC083037



Aureus Investment Private Limited (Aureus), one of the promoters of Sona BLW Precision Forgings Ltd **(Sona Comstar/Company)**, has sold shares equivalent to 3.246% of the Company's shareholding through the stock exchange mechanism on 31st May 2023. On behalf of Aureus, I would like to clarify that the promoters are committed to the Company and its growth plans and do not see any reason for further divestment of its shareholding, at least for the next two years. The promoters have an unwavering belief in the Company's potential, are fully aligned with shareholders/investors' interests, and remain dedicated to the Company's long-term growth and success.

Sona Comstar is built on solid foundations and has a clear strategic vision for the future. The Company has a talented and experienced management team, an innovative portfolio of products, and a strong presence in electric vehicles. The Company continues to focus on innovation, operational excellence, and delivering value to our customers, people, and shareholders.

In closing, as promoters, we would like to reiterate our commitment to the success of Sona Comstar. We believe in the Company's potential and are confident that the management will deliver strong and sustainable growth in the coming years to continue to build a prosperous future for all our stakeholders and investors.

Aureus Investment Private Limited

SUNJAY Digitally signed by SUNJAY KAPUR KAPUR Date: 2023.05.31 14:17:19 +05'30'

Sunjay Kapur

Director

Aureus Investment Private Limited

"Formerly known as Sona Autocomp Holding Pvt Ltd" FF-401, 4th Floor, JMD Megapolis, Sohna Road, Sector 48, Gurugram, Haryana 122018 CIN No: U50404HR1982PTC082436 | T: 0124 – 4044526 | E: info@aureusgroup.in | www.aureusgroup.in